
Pikeville (KY) (3-4, 0-3 AAC) -vs- Milligan (TN) (5-4, 3-0 AAC)
3/3/2026 at Milligan, Tenn. (Anglin Field)

 
 

 
 

 

 

 
Win: Katelin Secrist (3-2)
Loss: Chloe Bryant (1-2)
HBP: Chloe Bryant, Rylee Carter, Jordan Roulettwheeler
PB: None
 
Start: 3:00 PM   Time: 2:04   Attendance: 115   
Game notes:

Score by Innings 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 R H E
Pikeville (KY) 1 1 0 3 0 0 0 5 9 1
Milligan (TN) 1 2 3 0 1 4 X 11 10 1

Pikeville (KY) 5

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Dani Crum c 4 1 1 2 0 0 1
Addison Johnson cf 4 0 1 1 0 0 0
Maddie Horn rf 3 1 1 0 1 0 1
Kasey Lois dp 3 0 1 1 0 0 0
Alexis Emery ss 4 0 2 0 0 0 2
    Rae-Leigh Purvis pr 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Harlee Quick lf 4 0 2 0 0 0 0
    Cate Salyers pr 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
Kaden Dunlap 1b 2 0 0 0 2 0 0
Olivia Metcalfe 2b 1 1 1 1 0 0 0
    Ella Farley 2b 2 0 0 0 0 0 5
Ashlyn Dixon 3b 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Brooklyn Dovenbarger 3b 1 1 0 0 1 0 0
Chloe Bryant p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Rylee Carter p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Shelby Ulrich p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 29 5 9 5 4 0 9

2B: Dani Crum (1); Kasey Lois (1); Harlee Quick (1)
SF: Olivia Metcalfe (1)
SB: Harlee Quick (1); Kaden Dunlap (1)
HBP: Kasey Lois (1)
E: Dani Crum (1)

Milligan (TN) 11

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Haley Vigil 3b/2b 2 1 1 1 2 0 0
Kaylee Oler cf 3 1 2 0 0 0 2
Emma Mayes dp 3 0 0 0 0 1 3
Campbell Owen rf 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
Jordan Roulettwheeler p/ss 2 2 1 0 1 0 0
Jaylyn Halliburton 1b 3 1 1 0 1 1 0
    Mia Grasse pr 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
Mollie Johnson c 3 2 1 1 0 0 1
Alana Parsons ss/3b 3 2 3 1 0 0 0
    Sadie Shoun p 0 0 0 1 1 0 0
Lily Frazier lf 2 0 0 3 0 0 0
Ashley Worley 2b 2 0 0 0 0 1 0
    Katelin Secrist p 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Bailey Vitanza dp 1 0 1 0 0 0 0
Totals 25 11 10 7 5 3 6

2B: Jaylyn Halliburton (1)
3B: Alana Parsons (1)
SH: Kaylee Oler (1)
SF: Lily Frazier (2)
SB: Kaylee Oler (2); Campbell Owen (1); Mollie Johnson (2)
CS: Alana Parsons (1)
HBP: Jordan Roulettwheeler (1); Mollie Johnson (1)
E: Alana Parsons (1)
DP: 1

Pikeville (KY) IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Chloe Bryant (L, 1-2) 2.0 4 6 5 4 1 1 0 1 0 10 16 3 2 61
Rylee Carter 3.1 6 5 5 1 2 1 0 1 0 14 18 5 3 49
Shelby Ulrich 0.2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 1 0 1 6
Totals 10 11 10 5 3 2 0 2 0 25 35 8 6 116

Milligan (TN) IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Jordan Roulettwheeler 3.1 6 5 5 3 0 2 0 1 0 14 19 6 3 58
Sadie Shoun 0.1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 1 1 0 9
Katelin Secrist (W, 3-2) 3.1 3 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 14 15 4 6 43
Totals 9 5 5 4 0 2 0 1 0 29 35 11 9 110



Play By Play
 
 

Runs: 1   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 2   Hits: 3   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 3   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Pikeville (KY) - Top of 1st UPI MU
Dani Crum grounded out to p (0-2 KK). 0 0
Addison Johnson grounded out to 3b (1-1 B). 0 0
Maddie Horn walked (3-1 BFBBB). 0 0
Maddie Horn advanced to second on a wild pitch. 0 0
Kasey Lois doubled to left field, RBI (2-2 KKBB); Maddie Horn scored. 1 0
Alexis Emery flied out to lf to left center (1-2 BKF). 1 0

Milligan (TN) - Bottom of 1st UPI MU
Haley Vigil walked (3-2 BKBBSB). 1 0
Kaylee Oler out at first 3b to 2b, bunt, SAC (0-1); Haley Vigil advanced to second. 1 0
Emma Mayes grounded out to p (1-1 B); Haley Vigil advanced to third. 1 0
Haley Vigil scored on a wild pitch. 1 1
Jordan Roulettwheeler flied out to cf (1-2 BS). 1 1

Pikeville (KY) - Top of 2nd UPI MU
Harlee Quick doubled to center field (0-1). 1 1
Cate Salyers pinch ran for Harlee Quick. 1 1
Cate Salyers advanced to third on a wild pitch. 1 1
Kaden Dunlap walked (3-1 BBBFB). 1 1
Kaden Dunlap stole second. 1 1
Olivia Metcalfe flied out to rf, SAC, RBI (0-2 S); Kaden Dunlap advanced to third; Cate Salyers scored. 2 1
Ashlyn Dixon popped up to c (1-2 BF). 2 1
Dani Crum flied out to cf (2-1 BB). 2 1

Milligan (TN) - Bottom of 2nd UPI MU
Harlee Quick to lf for Cate Salyers. 2 1
Jaylyn Halliburton doubled down the lf line (1-1 B). 2 1
Mia Grasse pinch ran for Jaylyn Halliburton. 2 1
Mollie Johnson flied out to lf (0-2 F). 2 1
Alana Parsons singled to left field, advanced to second on the throw (0-1); Mia Grasse advanced to third. 2 1
Lily Frazier reached on a fielder's choice, bunt, advanced to second, RBI (1-2 BF); Alana Parsons advanced
to third, scored on a throwing error by c, unearned; Mia Grasse scored. 2 3
Ashley Worley popped up to ss (3-2 BSBBK). 2 3
Haley Vigil walked (3-1 BBKBB). 2 3
Kaylee Oler singled up the middle (2-2 FBKB); Haley Vigil advanced to second; Lily Frazier advanced to
third. 2 3
Emma Mayes struck out swinging (0-2 KFS). 2 3

Pikeville (KY) - Top of 3rd UPI MU
Jaylyn Halliburton to 1b for Mia Grasse. 2 3
Addison Johnson lined out to lf (1-1 B). 2 3
Maddie Horn singled up the middle (0-2 K). 2 3
Kasey Lois hit by pitch (3-1 FBBH); Maddie Horn advanced to second. 2 3
Alexis Emery grounded into double play 2b unassisted (1-2 KFB); Maddie Horn out on the play. 2 3

Milligan (TN) - Bottom of 3rd UPI MU
Jordan Roulettwheeler singled up the middle (3-2 BFBFB). 2 3
Jaylyn Halliburton walked (3-2 BKBFFBB); Jordan Roulettwheeler advanced to second. 2 3
Mollie Johnson hit by pitch (3-1 BBKH); Jaylyn Halliburton advanced to second; Jordan Roulettwheeler
advanced to third. 2 3
Sadie Shoun pinch hit for Alana Parsons. 2 3
Sadie Shoun walked, RBI (3-1 SBBBB); Mollie Johnson advanced to second; Jaylyn Halliburton advanced to
third; Jordan Roulettwheeler scored. 2 4



Rylee Carter to p for Chloe Bryant. 2 4
Lily Frazier flied out to lf to left center, SAC, RBI (1-1 B); Jaylyn Halliburton scored. 2 5
Ashley Worley struck out looking (0-2 KFK). 2 5
Haley Vigil singled to right center, RBI (1-2 BKF); Sadie Shoun advanced to third; Mollie Johnson scored. 2 6
Kaylee Oler grounded out to ss (1-1 B). 2 6

Runs: 3   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 3   Hits: 3   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   

Pikeville (KY) - Top of 4th UPI MU
Jordan Roulettwheeler to ss. 2 6
Sadie Shoun to p. 2 6
Harlee Quick flied out to cf to right center (3-2 BBBKSF). 2 6
Jordan Roulettwheeler to p. 2 6
Alana Parsons to ss for Sadie Shoun. 2 6
Kaden Dunlap flied out to cf to right center (0-2 K). 2 6
Olivia Metcalfe singled to right center (1-2 KBF). 2 6
Brooklyn Dovenbarger pinch hit for Ashlyn Dixon. 2 6
Brooklyn Dovenbarger walked (3-2 KBBBSFB); Olivia Metcalfe advanced to second. 2 6
Dani Crum doubled to right center, 2 RBI (0-1); Brooklyn Dovenbarger scored; Olivia Metcalfe scored. 4 6
Addison Johnson singled to left field, RBI (0-1); Dani Crum scored. 5 6
Haley Vigil to 2b. 5 6
Jordan Roulettwheeler to ss. 5 6
Alana Parsons to 3b. 5 6
Katelin Secrist to p for Ashley Worley. 5 6
Maddie Horn grounded out to 1b unassisted (0-2 K). 5 6

Milligan (TN) - Bottom of 4th UPI MU
Ella Farley to 2b for Olivia Metcalfe. 5 6
Brooklyn Dovenbarger to 3b. 5 6
Emma Mayes grounded out to c (0-1). 5 6
Jordan Roulettwheeler hit by pitch (3-2 KFFFBBH). 5 6
Jaylyn Halliburton reached on a fielder's choice to third base (0-1); Jordan Roulettwheeler out at second 3b
to 2b. 5 6
Mollie Johnson flied out to cf to left center (0-2 K). 5 6

Pikeville (KY) - Top of 5th UPI MU
Kasey Lois lined out to 3b (1-2 FB). 5 6
Alexis Emery singled to right field (1-1 B). 5 6
Rae-Leigh Purvis pinch ran for Alexis Emery. 5 6
Harlee Quick singled to right center (1-2 BF); Rae-Leigh Purvis advanced to third. 5 6
Harlee Quick stole second. 5 6
Kaden Dunlap reached on a fielder's choice to third base (0-2 K); Rae-Leigh Purvis out at home 3b
unassisted. 5 6
Ella Farley reached on a fielder's choice to shortstop (0-2 K); Kaden Dunlap advanced to second; Harlee
Quick out at third ss to 3b. 5 6

Milligan (TN) - Bottom of 5th UPI MU
Alexis Emery to ss for Rae-Leigh Purvis. 5 6
Alana Parsons tripled to right center (1-2 KB). 5 6
Lily Frazier flied out to cf, SAC, RBI (1-1 B); Alana Parsons scored. 5 7
Katelin Secrist flied out to cf (0-1). 5 7
Haley Vigil flied out to cf to right center (0-1). 5 7

Pikeville (KY) - Top of 6th UPI MU
Brooklyn Dovenbarger flied out to cf (1-2 BFS). 5 7
Dani Crum grounded out to ss (1-2 KBK). 5 7
Addison Johnson grounded out to p (0-1). 5 7



 

Runs: 3   Hits: 4   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 3   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Milligan (TN) - Bottom of 6th UPI MU
Kaylee Oler singled through the left side (1-1 B). 5 7
Bailey Vitanza to dp for Emma Mayes. 5 7
Kaylee Oler stole second. 5 7
Bailey Vitanza singled to right field (1-1 B); Kaylee Oler advanced to third. 5 7
Bailey Vitanza to dp for Campbell Owen. 5 7
Campbell Owen to rf for Bailey Vitanza. 5 7
Campbell Owen stole second; Kaylee Oler stole home. 5 8
Jordan Roulettwheeler walked (3-2 BBBKKB). 5 8
Jaylyn Halliburton struck out swinging (0-2 SSS). 5 8
Jordan Roulettwheeler advanced to second; Campbell Owen advanced to third on a wild pitch. 5 8
Mollie Johnson singled to center field, RBI (3-2 KBBB); Jordan Roulettwheeler advanced to third; Campbell
Owen scored. 5 9
Mollie Johnson stole second. 5 9
Alana Parsons singled to center field, RBI (1-1 B); Mollie Johnson advanced to third; Jordan Roulettwheeler
scored. 5 10
Shelby Ulrich to p for Rylee Carter. 5 10
Alana Parsons out at second c to ss, caught stealing; Mollie Johnson stole home. 5 11
Lily Frazier grounded out to p (2-2 KBKFB). 5 11

Pikeville (KY) - Top of 7th UPI MU
Maddie Horn popped up to ss (0-1). 5 11
Kasey Lois reached first on a throwing error by 3b (2-1 BB). 5 11
Alexis Emery singled up the middle (1-1 B); Kasey Lois advanced to second. 5 11
Harlee Quick flied out to lf (2-1 BB). 5 11
Kaden Dunlap walked (3-2 BBFKBB); Alexis Emery advanced to second; Kasey Lois advanced to third. 5 11
Ella Farley grounded out to 3b (3-2 FBBB). 5 11

Milligan (TN) - Bottom of 7th UPI MU


